01-12-2000	
FAJRMERSSY 1595 SMH 8/94 COYPECTIVE	U.S. DEPARTIMENT REGARINMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101215792	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Josef KEMMER (4) Lothar STRUDER (2) Gerhard LUTZ (5) Ladislav ANDRICEK (3) Rainer RICHTER (6) Thomas GEBHART	16 26 1999 E
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ADEMARK OFFE
Josef Kemmer MAX-PLANC Am Isarbach 30 AND Forderung de	CK = GESELLSCHAFT ZUR er Wissenschafter e.V. 8, D-80539 Munchen
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N  X Other: Re-record to Correct receving Previously recorded at Ree L S  Execution Date(s): April 23, 1999	party on adocument 969, frame 451.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  ' * OR * * *  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s) 09/171,677, filed May 3, 1999  (b) Patent No(s), issued	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning of	document should be mailed:
STAAS & HALSEY  Attention: H. J. Staas  700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500  Washington, D.C. 20001	1384.1005/JDH
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
3. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized	d to be charged to this Deposit Account)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	40 8
9. Statement and signature.	700
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy is a true copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached
James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. 22,729	8/26
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>
1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	PATENT
	REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0994

~	0110	5-3-99		+81/171677
FOF(1) F 1-31 (4)	10.31	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ق⊣&د ا	()		05-26-1999	PCT Bec'd An MAY 1000
To the	e -onorable	e Assistant Commissioner for Pat		ents or copy thereof.
1.	Name o	of conveying parties:	101046878	
	(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)	Josef KEMMER Gerhard LUTZ Rainer RICHTER Lothar STRUDER Ladislav ANDRICEK Thomas GEBHART	10101010	
2	Name a	and address of receiving party	<i>י</i> :	
	FRAUN Leonro	iHOFER GESELLSCHAFT <b>ZUR</b> dstr. 54 36 Munchen	FORDERUNG DER ANGEWAND	ΓEN FORSCHUNG e.V.
3.	Nature	of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Nam	ne -
	Executi	on Date(s): April 23, 1999		_
4.		ition number(s) or patent numberument is being filed after fili Patent Application No(s). 09 Patent No(s), is	ng of the application: <u>9/171,677</u> , filed <u>October 23, 19</u>	<u>98</u> ; or
5.	Name a	and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning docu	ument should be mailed:
		STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C 20001	Our Docket: 13	384.1005/JDH
6	Total n	umber of applications and pat	ents involved:1_	
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be char	\$ 40.00 rged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit (Attach	eposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)		
9	To the i	ent and signature. best of my knowledge and be a true copy of the original do	lief, the foregoing information is cument.	true and correct and any attached
	5		(1.7	
		ey, Jr. Registration No. 22,72 n Signing	Signature	May 3, 1999  Date er of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
		00000002 09171677	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	STAAS & HALSEY
	PVOLPE	40.00 DP		
FC:581		7	REF	JUL 3 0 1999 



## PROPERTY AND SUMAN 1959 U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Josef Kemmer Am Isarbach 30

AND

MAX-PLANCK = GESELLSCHAFT ZUR Forderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

D-85764 Oberschleißheim

Koniginstr. 18, D-80539 Munchen

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

STRIP DETECTOR

**RECORDED: 08/26/1999** 

relating to International Patent Application PCT/DE97/01338 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a)	executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on October 23, 1993 Serial No/;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Dete)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
1)	first keening	04/13/99	· Allite Williams
	Josef KEMMER	,	(Fraule Hominger)
2)	Goohand Late	04/19/49	Carias highly
	Gerhard LUTZ		(Rainer Kichter)
3)	Kinne Kickele	04/16/99	Beille Goltan
	Rainer RICHTER		(Heike Soffan),
4)	Lake Mineles	04/19/99	Vaine Lichte
	Lother STRUDER		(Romer tichle)
5)	-colista Audice	04/21/99	R.K.
	ANDRICEK III	,	· berhard tale
6)	Mona Milac	04123/44	2. Miller Com
	Thomas GEBHART		WATER DINESPORE
	I.		

PATENT REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0996